1182.13en
12.6.2013
Produal Oy Keltakalliontie 18, 48770 Kotka FINLAND Tel: +358-10-219 9100 / Fax: +358-5-230 9210 info@produal.fi www.produal.com
Information is subject to change without prior notice.
Technical data:
Supply 24 Vac, 2 VA
Input 0…10 Vdc
Outputs 0…10 Vdc, 10 mA

3   (Y5) output, higher compared signal
9   (Y6) output, lower compared signal
Ordering guide:
Model Product number Description
PYR 4 1182130 2-step / limiting unit
ANALOGUE 2-STEP UNIT PYR 4
Analogue 2-step unit PYR 4 converts one 1-step
(0…10 V) signal into two 2-step (0…10 V) signals.
Both analogue steps have their own wiring terminals
for direct and reverse acting applications.
U1: 0…10 V
Y1: 0…10 V
Y2: 10…0 V
Y3: 0…10 V
Y4: 10…0 V
10 V
0 V
10 V
0 V
10 V
0 V
10 V
0 V
10 V
0 V
Limiting the signal
In addition to step conversion, PYR 4 can be used as a